
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACITAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, 
TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054. 

Email : gtcelldoe(&.unail.com  Phone No: 01123973681 
No .DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/ 	12.0 	 Dated: i)ejj.,(20  

ORDER 

Sub: Re-Allocation of Relieved TGT URDU and LIBRARIAN Guest Teacher 

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest teachers to the school as 
mentioned against their name, with immediate effect: 

WORKING 
DAYS 

SL.NO. APPLICATION 
ID 

2014268041 

2014120793 

2014189930 

2014036302 

2014012697 

NAME 

TAUFIQUE 
AHMAD 

MOHAMMED 

AKRAM 

ZUBAIR 

AHMAD 

ABDUL 

QADEER 

AAMIR 

AAFAQUE 

POST 

TGT URDU 

TGT URDU 

TGT URDU 

TGT URDU 

TGT URDU 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

1003033 

1105008 

2127002 

1923042 

1719070 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL 

NAME 

KAILASH 
NAGAR-

GGSSS 

JAFRABAD-

SBV 

JAMA 

MASJID, 

NO.1(URDU 

MEDIUM)-
SBV 

DEOLI-SKV 

(BACHHAN 

PRASAD) 

R.K.PURAM, 

SECTOR-6, 
GOVT. 

S. (CO-ED) 
SSS 

1 

2 

1853 

1844 

1680 

1678 

1640 

3 

4 

5 

6 2013320557 

2014201687 7 

PALAM 
ENCLAVE, 
NO.1-SKV 

SHAKARPUR, 
NO.2-SKV 

ZAKIA 
BEGUM 

ZUNAID 

MURTUZA 

TGT URDU 

TGT URDU 

1633 

1459 

1821018 

1002193 

8 20160000254 MOHD 

NAUMAN 
TGT URDU 1247 1104015 KHAJOORI 

KHAS-

GBSSS 



9 20160000346 AMEER 

FAISAL 
TGT URDU 1115 1104001 YAMUNA 

VIHAR, 

BLOCK B, 

NO.1-SBV 

10 2017000791 ABDUL 
HAFEEZ 
KHAN 

TGT URDU 918 1105011 SHASTRI 

PARK-GBSSS 

11 2017002321 MOHAMMAD 

SHAKIQUE 
TGT URDU 878 1105015 WELCOME 

COLONY-

GBSS 

12 2017134493 M 
MUSTFEEJ 
AHAMAD 

TGT URDU 811 1923052 SANGAM 
VIHAR-

GGSSS 

13 20182025414 MERAJUL 

ANWER 
TGT URDU 273 1208219 TULSI 

NAGAR-

GBSSS 

14 20142005512 AZAZ 

AHAMAD 
TGT URDU 62 1104002 KHAJOORI 

KI-IAS-SBV 

15 . 2014011671 PUSHPA LIBRARIAN 630 1207035 Malka Ganj-
SKV 

The Guest teachers as mentioned above are directed to report to the allocated 
school(s) within 05 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing 
which it shall be presumed that the Guest teacher is not willing to join his duties 
and his/her ID shall be Blocked, without any reference. 

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure 

that the reporting guest teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of his/her 

working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing 

notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School. 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

(SANJEE KUMAR YADAV) 

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 

No .DE.18.2(8 1)/E-V/2022/ 	/257 	 Dated: z,7 1%1/2e).2 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following:- 
1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 
2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 



3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD 
4. All HoS concerned, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD. 
5. 

All Guest Teachers, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 
6. 

Programmer (MIS), Computer Cell, Dte. Of Education, with the request to upload this order on 
the official website of this departmental. 
7. Guard FIic E-V Branch. 

(SANJEEV KUUMAR YADAV) 

SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH) 
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