DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email : gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/1245-1251

Dated: 07/09/2022

ORDER

Sub: Re-Allocation of Relieved TGT URDU and LIBRARIAN Guest Teacher

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest teachers to the school as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:

SL.NO.	ID	NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2014268041	TAUFIQUE AHMAD	TGT URDU	1853	1003033	KAILASH NAGAR- GGSSS
2	2014120793	MOHAMMED AKRAM	TGT URDU	1844	1105008	JAFRABAD- SBV
3	2014189930	ZUBAIR AHMAD	TGT URDU	1680	2127002	JAMA MASJID, NO.1(URDU MEDIUM)- SBV
4	2014036302	ABDUL QADEER	TGT URDU	1678	1923042	DEOLI-SKV (BACHHAN PRASAD)
5	2014012697	AAMIR AAFAQUE	TGT URDU	1640	1719070	R.K.PURAM, SECTOR-6, GOVT. S.(CO-ED) SSS
	2013320557	ZAKIA BEGUM	TGT URDU	1633	1821018	PALAM ENCLAVE, NO.1-SKV
		ZUNAID MURTUZA	TGT URDU	1459		SHAKARPUR, NO.2-SKV
		MOHD NAUMAN	TGT URDU	1247		KHAJOORI KHAS- GBSSS

9	20160000346	AMEER	TGT URDU	1115	1104001	YAMUNA	7
		FAISAL				VIHAR,	
	-	-				BLOCK B,	
						NO.1-SBV	
10	2017000791	ABDUL	TGT URDU	918	1105011	SHASTRI	-
		HAFEEZ KHAN				PARK-GBSSS	
11	2017002321	MOHAMMAD SHAKIQUE	TGT URDU	878	1105015	WELCOME	-
		SHAKIQUE				COLONY- GBSS	
12	2017134493	M	TGT URDU	811	1923052	SANGAM	-
		MUSTFEEJ AHAMAD				VIHAR- GGSSS	
13	20182025414	MERAJUL	TGT URDU	273	1208219	TULSI	-
		ANWER				NAGAR-	
			3			GBSSS	
14	20142005512	AZAZ	TGT URDU	62	1104002	KHAJOORI	-
		AHAMAD				KHAS-SBV	
15.	2014011671	PUSHPA	LIBRARIAN	630	1207035	Malka Ganj-	-
			49 			SKV	

The Guest teachers as mentioned above are directed to report to the allocated school(s) within **05 working days** from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest teacher is not willing to join his duties and his/her **ID shall be Blocked**, without any reference.

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting guest teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of his/her working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.

(SANJEEV KUMAR YADAV) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)

No .DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/1245-1251

Dated: 07/09/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following:-1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), DoE, GNCTD

4. All HoS concerned, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD.

5. All Guest Teachers, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.

6. Programmer (MIS), Computer Cell, Dte. Of Education, with the request to upload this order on the official website of this departmental. 7. Guard Flic E-V Branch.

(SANJEEV KUMAR YADAV) SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)